

October 30, 2003

Mr. John Campbell 2501 Willow Pekin, IL 61554

Dear Mr. Campbell:

On behalf of the Pekin Hospital Foundation, I would like to express my sincere appreciation for your generous support of Pekin Hospital. As you requested, your donation of \$3,000 through the Brad Campbell Memorial Fund will go toward the purchase of toys and/or other equipment for the playroom in the Pediatric Unit.

Your gift will help to create a more pleasant and enjoyable atmosphere for those children who are admitted to the Pediatric Unit. For your records, the Pekin Hospital Foundation tax identification number is 37-1200267.

Gifts such as these help ensure that residents of Tazewell, Mason, and Southern Peoria Counties will continue to receive high quality, personalized health care services at Pekin Hospital. Your gift makes a difference to our patients and their families and we truly appreciate your support.

Sincerely,

Douglas G. Wilson Chief Executive Officer

600 SOUTH 13TH STREET PEKIN. ILLINOIS 61554-4969 309-353-0384 TEL 309-347-5453 FAX